### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENG ZHANG	08/02/2013
YULONG GAO	07/31/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANCHANG O-FILM TECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	HUANGJIAHU ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, JIANGXI
City:	NANCHANG CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	330032

Name:	SUZHOU O-FILM TECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:  BUILDING B6, XINFA INDUSTRIAL WORKSHOP, KANGYANG ROAD, HUANGD, TOWN, XIANGCHENG DISTRICT, JIANGSU	
City:	SUZHOU CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215143

Name:	SHENZHEN O-FILM TECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:  O-FILM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY PARK, HUAFA ROAD SECTION, SONG ROAD, GONGMING STREET, BAOAN DISTRICT, GUANGDONG	
City:	SHENZHEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518106

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13968354	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0869

502460656

Fax Number: 9496600809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-660-0761

Email: jcpatents@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: J.C. PATENTS

Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPTF2192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
Signature:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
Date:	08/15/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=LPTF2192\_Combined\_Declaration\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=LPTF2192\_Combined\_Declaration\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=LPTF2192\_Combined\_Declaration\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0870

# ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- (1) ZHANG, Sheng;
- (2) GAO, Yulong

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Patent:

Title:

## APPARATUS FOR SUBSTRATE DOUBLE-SURFACE HOLE-FILLING

Filed on	Serial No.:
[X] Execute	d concurrently with the execution of this instrument
WHEREAS	Nanchang O-film Tech Co., Ltd. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a Chinese corporation
residing at	Huangjiahu Road, Economic and Technological Development Zone, Nanchang City, Jiangxi 330032, P.R. China
WHEREAS	Suzhou O-film Tech Co., Ltd. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a Chinese corporation
residing at	Building B6, Xinfa Industrial Workshop, Kangyang Road, Huangdai Town, Xiangcheng District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu 215143, P.R. China
WHEREAS	Shenzhen O-film Tech Co., Ltd. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a Chinese corporation
residing at	O-film Science and Technology Park, Huafa Road Section, Songbai Road, Gongming Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518106, P.R. China

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or disclosed jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all

PATENT REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0871 rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted
- thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			그는 그 가장님은 그 가는 작가지
Full name of the firs	t inventor: Z.t	ANO. Sheng	第四百年 医阿勒斯特氏病病 \$4 to		
E CTES TRESCUENCE AND PROPERTY.	P. Table Company Agency 2 acres				
그런 경험 성당이 있는 생각하는 네트로 사용하고 있는 것 같			A A No. 1965, Ed. California, Ed. September		
recently for the property of the first of the	<ul> <li>Control of the control of the control</li></ul>				
		机过度 化铁连接 医多性遗传性结合性	A 3 Control of the control of Children St.		
		Signatura da Salatan d			<ul> <li>In the New York (1997)</li> </ul>
아이 그 아니는 아는 이 생활하게 하는 사람들이 가지를 받는다.					The state of the s
	·**				
	1		An historial income to be distinct of being		
	Allen			- 1 The Contract of the Contra	The state of the s
	100 12			3012 X	
	70 20		100000	201 7 17 17	12
-Inventor's signature:	1 1		Date.		
TITE A PATRICUL NA VAINTINGS AND ALL	and in the second second	and the second s	Construction of the Constr	***************************************	
					그리는 여름을 하루를 하지 않는다.

Full name of the second inventor: GAO, Yulong

Date: 2013-7-3

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031030 FRAME: 0873**